Brief Description of 
Goods 

Quantity 
(with unit) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit Remarks 

1 

Providing Roof Rain 
water harvesting 
system for Pulp Mill, 
Work Shop, Boiler  as 
per schedule of price at 
BNPM, Mysuru. 

As per 
schedule of 

items. 

Rs. 29,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty 
Nine Thousand 

only) 

a) Refer Section – VI& 
VII for Scope of 
work and Technical 
Specifications. 

b) Refer Section- III 

(SIT) for EMD 
Exemption. 

2. Guidelines to submit e-tender (Online/e-portal): 

a) The NIT Form with standard tender documents will be accessible in the e-Tendering

[...]

* Tentative 
Quantity (with 

unit) 

**Earnest 
Money 

Deposit (in 
Rs.) 

Remarks 

I. 

Providing Roof Rain water 
harvesting system for Pulp Mill, 
Work Shop, Boiler  as per schedule 
of price at BNPM, Mysuru. 

As per schedule 
of items. 

Rs.29,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty 
Nine  Thousand 
only) 

Refer 
Section – 
VI & VII 
for 
Scope of work 
and Technical 
specifications 

Delivery Address:  

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER 
BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
Administrative Building 
Paper Mill Compound. 
Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru - 570 003.

[...]

documents approved/ accepted by 
DPIIT substantiating relevance to 
the item in the tender. 

Financial 
Standings 

a) The average annual financial turnover of 
the bidder firm during last three financial 
years, ending 31.03.2025 should be more 
than Rs. 4,36,552/-  (Rupees Four Lakhs 
Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred and 
Fifty Two Only)  [Ref Note (i)]  on date 
31.03.2025 as per the annual report 
(audited balance sheet and profit & loss 
account) of the relevant period, duly 
authenticated by a charged accountant / 
Cost accountant in India or equivalent in 
relevant countries.